## Rules by Subject Matter Interim Committee Recommendations

		Promulgated Date	Effective Date	Filed w/ SOS Date	Last Revision Date
Department of Finance and Administration - Management Services - Office of Arkansas Lottery					
Refer for Group Consideration					
Arkansas Scholarship Lottery Retailer Rules					ID#: 233
Statutory Authority:	A.C.A. 23-115-205; A.C.A. 23-115-207; A.C.A. 23-115-612	06/19/2009	07/23/2009	09/14/2009	01/09/2016
Required under State or Federal Law: Requirement Statement: Enforce:			Code Annotated Sec	ction 23-115-612 states	"The Office of the
Subject Matter Committee:	Joint Meeting of House Rules and Senate State Agencies				
Link to Rule Document:	$http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/141/Rules/233/Final/arkansas\_scholarship\_lottery\_retailer\_rules-final\_12\_2015\_file-marked.pdf$				
Operational Rules Arkansas Scholarship	Lottery				ID#: 234
Statutory Authority:	A.C.A. 23-115-205; A.C.A. 23-115-207	09/09/2009	11/24/2009	11/24/2009	09/06/2010
Required under State or Federal Law: Requirement Statement: Enforce:					
Subject Matter Committee:	Joint Meeting of House Rules and Senate State Agencies				
Link to Rule Document:	http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/141/Rules/234/Final/operations/	tional_rules_as_amended_file-r	marked_8-27-2010_0	0(3).pdf	
Procurement Contract and Vendor Rules					ID#: 1324
Statutory Authority:	A.C.A. 23-115-207; A.C.A. 23-115-701	06/19/2009	09/24/2009	09/14/2009	
•	A.C.A. 23-115-701(c)(1) code mandates the office to adopt rules concerning the procurement process for ma The office of the Arkansas Lottery is mandated to adopt rules concerning the procur	v 1	rement contracts. A.0	C.A. 23-115-701	
Subject Matter Committee:	Joint Meeting of House Rules and Senate State Agencies				
Link to Rule Document:	http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/141/Rules/1324/Final/processingly/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/141/Rules/1324/Final/processingly/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/141/Rules/1324/Final/processingly/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/141/Rules/1324/Final/processingly/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/141/Rules/1324/Final/processingly/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/141/Rules/1324/Final/processingly/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/141/Rules/1324/Final/processingly/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/141/Rules/1324/Final/processingly/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/141/Rules/1324/Final/processingly/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/141/Rules/1324/Final/processingly/Portals/Port	curement_contract_and_vendor_	rules.pdf		
Rules for Claims in Contract and Tort					ID#: 1349
Statutory Authority:	A.C.A. 23-115-208	08/06/2009	09/24/2009	09/14/2009	
	: A.C.A. 23-115-208(b)(2)  The office shall promulgate rules concerning the consideration of claims in contract or in tort  A.C.A. Section 23-115-208 mandates the Office of the Arkansas Lottery to promulgate rules concerning the consideration of claims in contract or in tort presented to the office, including without limitation rules concerning the conduct of hearings on claims in contract or in tort.				
Subject Matter Committee:	Joint Meeting of House Rules and Senate State Agencies				
Link to Rule Document:	http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/141/Rules/1349/Final/rule	sforclaimsincontractortort.pdf			

Prepared on: September 21, 2018 Page 1 of 1